
South Dakota State (7-13, 2-7 Summit) -vs- North Dakota State (11-9, 5-4 Summit)
01/25/08 at Bison Sports Arena, Fargo, ND

 
 

 
 
South Dakota State 63

North Dakota State 90

Date: 01/25/08
Time: 7:05 p.m.
Attendance: 4,545
Site: Bison Sports Arena, Fargo, ND
Referees: Lamont Simpson, Dave Cronin, Dennis Bracco

Score By Period 1 2 Total
South Dakota State 28 35 63
North Dakota State 56 34 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kai Williams * 35 6-9 2-4 3-4 1-3 4 3 1 4 1 3 17
50 Ben Beran * 29 4-7 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 1 0 12
20 Garrett Callahan * 31 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 0 7
40 Anthony Cordova * 21 2-6 0-1 2-3 2-6 8 1 0 5 0 1 6
10 Clint Sargent * 27 1-11 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 0 2
54 Michael Loney 17 4-5 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 8
05 Dale Moss 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 6
44 Mark Engen 10 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
22 Payton Tivis 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Mohamed Berte 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 Troy Wipf 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Brandon DeBoer 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-54 5-13 10-15 10-19 29 17 11 18 2 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 13-27   48.15 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 24-54   44.4 % 5-13   38.5 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 3 1st-19:47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ben Woodside * 35 8-14 1-3 8-10 1-4 5 0 6 2 1 2 25
22 Brett Winkelman * 23 5-9 2-3 4-4 0-6 6 4 3 1 0 0 16
31 Mike Nelson * 32 3-8 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 3 8
40 Lucas Moormann * 27 3-7 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 1 2 0 2 1 6
32 Josh Vaughan * 23 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 5
23 Michael Tveidt 20 6-10 4-4 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 1 1 2 16
04 Freddy Coleman 17 3-5 0-1 1-1 2-0 2 5 1 1 0 2 7
34 Sam Sussenguth 13 2-4 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 4 1 1 0 0 5
20 Lorenzo Riley 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 Nevin Lubarski 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-62 8-14 16-21 12-22 34 20 18 7 4 11 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-33   63.64 % 6-10   60.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 2-4   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 33-62   53.2 % 8-14   57.1 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 31 2nd-
16:09



1st Half Box Score
South Dakota State 28

North Dakota State 56

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kai Williams 20 2-3 1-2 3-3 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 8
50 Ben Beran 17 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 8
20 Garrett Callahan 17 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 2
40 Anthony Cordova 10 2-5 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 0 0 3 0 1 4
10 Clint Sargent 14 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 0 0
54 Michael Loney 10 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
5 Dale Moss 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
44 Mark Engen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Payton Tivis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Mohamed Berte 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Troy Wipf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Brandon DeBoer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 3-8 3-6 5-9 14 7 6 12 0 2 28
40.7 % 37.5 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ben Woodside 18 4-6 0-1 4-6 0-1 1 0 5 0 1 2 12
22 Brett Winkelman 10 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 9
31 Mike Nelson 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
40 Lucas Moormann 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 6
32 Josh Vaughan 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
23 Michael Tveidt 9 5-6 4-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 14
4 Freddy Coleman 11 3-5 0-1 1-1 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 2 7
34 Sam Sussenguth 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
20 Lorenzo Riley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Nevin Lubarski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 21-33 6-10 8-11 4-12 16 7 11 2 1 9 56
63.6 % 60.0 % 72.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
South Dakota State 35

North Dakota State 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kai Williams 15 4-6 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 2 9
50 Ben Beran 12 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 4
20 Garrett Callahan 14 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 5
40 Anthony Cordova 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
10 Clint Sargent 13 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
54 Michael Loney 7 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
5 Dale Moss 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
44 Mark Engen 8 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
22 Payton Tivis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Mohamed Berte 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Troy Wipf 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Brandon DeBoer 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-27 2-5 7-9 5-10 15 10 5 6 2 3 35
48.1 % 40.0 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ben Woodside 17 4-8 1-2 4-4 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 13
22 Brett Winkelman 13 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 7
31 Mike Nelson 16 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
40 Lucas Moormann 11 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
32 Josh Vaughan 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
23 Michael Tveidt 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 1 0 2
4 Freddy Coleman 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
34 Sam Sussenguth 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
20 Lorenzo Riley 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 Nevin Lubarski 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 2-4 8-10 8-10 18 13 7 5 3 2 34
41.4 % 50.0 % 80.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Dakota State
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAI 19:47 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,GARRETT --

19:17 TURNOVER  by WINKELMAN,BRETT
STEAL  by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 19:14
MISS 3PTR by SARGENT,CLINT 19:11
REBOUND OFF by CORDOVA,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 19:05

19:04 STEAL  by NELSON,MIKE
18:43 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MOORMANN,LUCAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODSIDE,BEN
MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by VAUGHAN,JOSH
18:13 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WINKELMAN,BRETT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BERAN,BEN 18:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WINKELMAN,BRETT

FOUL  by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 17:56
17:56 MISS FT by WOODSIDE,BEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:56 MISS FT by WOODSIDE,BEN

REBOUND DEF by CORDOVA,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 17:46

17:16 MISS 3PTR by WINKELMAN,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GARRETT --
MISS JUMPER by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 17:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:01 FOUL  by WINKELMAN,BRETT
17:01 SUB IN by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
17:01 SUB OUT by WINKELMAN,BRETT

MISS JUMPER by SARGENT,CLINT 16:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORMANN,LUCAS

16:34 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by WINKELMAN,BRETT

16:24 FOUL  by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAI 16:24 4-7 H 3
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAI 16:24 5-7 H 2

16:15 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WINKELMAN,BRETT(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WINKELMAN,BRETT
15:51 MISS LAYUP by WINKELMAN,BRETT

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORMANN,LUCAS
15:47 MISS TIPIN by MOORMANN,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by CORDOVA,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 15:33
REBOUND OFF by SARGENT,CLINT --
TURNOVER  by SARGENT,CLINT 15:29

15:28 STEAL  by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
15:25 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TVEIDT,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAI 15:08
15:07 STEAL  by MOORMANN,LUCAS

FOUL  by SARGENT,CLINT 15:04
15:04 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:04 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by WINKELMAN,BRETT
15:04 5-13 H 8 GOOD FT by WINKELMAN,BRETT

SUB IN by LONEY,MICHAEL 15:04
SUB OUT by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 15:04

15:04 SUB IN by WINKELMAN,BRETT
15:04 SUB IN by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
15:04 SUB IN by COLEMAN,FREDDY



15:04 SUB OUT by NELSON,MIKE
15:04 SUB OUT by VAUGHAN,JOSH
15:04 SUB OUT by MOORMANN,LUCAS

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAI 14:44
14:42 STEAL  by COLEMAN,FREDDY
14:35 5-15 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSIDE,BEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BERAN,BEN 14:24
14:22 STEAL  by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
14:07 5-18 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by TVEIDT,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
13:51 FOUL  by SUSSENGUTH,SAM

MISS FT by LONEY,MICHAEL 13:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LONEY,MICHAEL 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
SUB IN by BERTE,MOHAMED 13:51
SUB OUT by BERAN,BEN 13:51

13:51 SUB IN by NELSON,MIKE
13:51 SUB OUT by WINKELMAN,BRETT

FOUL  by SARGENT,CLINT 13:34
13:34 5-19 H 14 GOOD FT by WOODSIDE,BEN
13:34 5-20 H 15 GOOD FT by WOODSIDE,BEN

SUB IN by MOSS,DALE 13:34
SUB OUT by SARGENT,CLINT 13:34
TURNOVER  by BERTE,MOHAMED 13:18

13:05 SUB IN by WINKELMAN,BRETT
13:05 SUB OUT by TVEIDT,MICHAEL

FOUL  by MOSS,DALE 13:04
13:04 5-21 H 16 GOOD FT by WOODSIDE,BEN
13:04 5-22 H 17 GOOD FT by WOODSIDE,BEN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAI 12:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BERAN,BEN 12:34
SUB OUT by BERTE,MOHAMED 12:34

12:34 SUB IN by MOORMANN,LUCAS
12:34 SUB OUT by SUSSENGUTH,SAM

MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 12:28
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KAI --
GOOD JUMPER by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 12:11 7-22 H 15

11:39 7-24 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSIDE,BEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,DALE(in the paint) 11:20 9-24 H 15

11:08 MISS JUMPER by MOORMANN,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAI --
MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WINKELMAN,BRETT
10:50 9-27 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WINKELMAN,BRETT

-- ASSIST  by WOODSIDE,BEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:44

10:44 SUB IN by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
10:44 SUB IN by VAUGHAN,JOSH
10:44 SUB OUT by WOODSIDE,BEN
10:44 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,FREDDY

MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MIKE

10:13 9-30 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by WINKELMAN,BRETT

GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,DALE(in the paint) 09:55 11-30 H 19
09:36 11-33 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by TVEIDT,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by VAUGHAN,JOSH
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAI 09:12
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAI 09:12

09:12 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



SUB IN by SARGENT,CLINT 09:12
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 09:12

09:12 SUB IN by WOODSIDE,BEN
09:12 SUB OUT by NELSON,MIKE
08:58 MISS LAYUP by TVEIDT,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by LONEY,MICHAEL --
SUB IN by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 08:53
SUB OUT by LONEY,MICHAEL 08:53
GOOD JUMPER by CORDOVA,ANTHONY(in the paint) 08:40 13-33 H 20

08:23 13-36 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHAN,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by MOORMANN,LUCAS

MISS JUMPER by MOSS,DALE 07:52
07:52 BLOCK  by WOODSIDE,BEN

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORMANN,LUCAS
07:45 13-38 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by VAUGHAN,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODSIDE,BEN
07:31 FOUL  by WINKELMAN,BRETT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 07:31
SUB OUT by MOSS,DALE 07:31

07:31 SUB IN by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
07:31 SUB IN by COLEMAN,FREDDY
07:31 SUB OUT by WINKELMAN,BRETT
07:31 SUB OUT by MOORMANN,LUCAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:24
MISS LAYUP by SARGENT,CLINT 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by VAUGHAN,JOSH
FOUL  by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 07:15

07:15 MISS FT by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:15 13-39 H 26 GOOD FT by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KAI 06:53 15-39 H 24
ASSIST  by SARGENT,CLINT --

06:53 FOUL  by COLEMAN,FREDDY
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAI 06:53 16-39 H 23

06:53 SUB IN by NELSON,MIKE
06:53 SUB OUT by VAUGHAN,JOSH
06:42 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,MIKE

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,FREDDY
06:37 16-41 H 25 GOOD TIPIN by COLEMAN,FREDDY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CORDOVA,ANTHONY(in the paint) 06:27 18-41 H 23
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,GARRETT --

06:12 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,FREDDY
REBOUND DEF by BERAN,BEN --

06:10 FOUL  by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
06:10 SUB IN by RILEY,LORENZO
06:10 SUB OUT by TVEIDT,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by SARGENT,CLINT 05:39
REBOUND OFF by CORDOVA,ANTHONY --
MISS JUMPER by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by LONEY,MICHAEL 05:31
SUB OUT by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by MOORMANN,LUCAS
05:31 SUB OUT by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
05:11 18-43 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by WOODSIDE,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by LONEY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 04:49 20-43 H 23
ASSIST  by BERAN,BEN --

04:24 20-45 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by MOORMANN,LUCAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODSIDE,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by BERAN,BEN 04:07 23-45 H 22
ASSIST  by SARGENT,CLINT --



03:37 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GARRETT --
GOOD JUMPER by BERAN,BEN(in the paint) 03:24 25-45 H 20

03:05 25-47 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSIDE,BEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LONEY,MICHAEL 02:49

02:48 STEAL  by WOODSIDE,BEN

02:44 25-49 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,FREDDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BERAN,BEN 02:32 28-49 H 21
ASSIST  by LONEY,MICHAEL --

02:11 MISS 3PTR by WOODSIDE,BEN
REBOUND DEF by LONEY,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by SARGENT,CLINT 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSIDE,BEN
01:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 01:57
SUB IN by ENGEN,MARK 01:57
SUB OUT by LONEY,MICHAEL 01:57
SUB OUT by BERAN,BEN 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
01:57 SUB OUT by RILEY,LORENZO
01:43 TURNOVER  by NELSON,MIKE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KAI 01:41
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 01:28

01:26 STEAL  by COLEMAN,FREDDY

01:25 28-51 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,FREDDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by SARGENT,CLINT 01:25
01:25 28-52 H 24 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,FREDDY

SUB IN by MOSS,DALE 01:18
SUB OUT by SARGENT,CLINT 01:18
TURNOVER  by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 01:08

01:08 STEAL  by WOODSIDE,BEN
01:05 MISS LAYUP by WOODSIDE,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
01:03 MISS TIPIN by SUSSENGUTH,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,FREDDY
00:53 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,FREDDY

REBOUND DEF by CORDOVA,ANTHONY --
00:53 FOUL  by SUSSENGUTH,SAM

MISS FT by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORMANN,LUCAS

SUB IN by TIVIS,PAYTON 00:53
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 00:53

00:53 SUB IN by RILEY,LORENZO
00:53 SUB OUT by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
00:19 28-54 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MOORMANN,LUCAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODSIDE,BEN
TURNOVER  by MOSS,DALE 00:05

00:02 STEAL  by NELSON,MIKE
00:00 28-56 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,FREDDY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Dakota State
19:44 MISS JUMPER by MOORMANN,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by CORDOVA,ANTHONY --
FOUL  by BERAN,BEN 19:30
TURNOVER  by BERAN,BEN 19:30

19:21 MISS JUMPER by WINKELMAN,BRETT



-- REBOUND OFF by WOODSIDE,BEN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KAI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:05 30-56 H 26
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,GARRETT --

18:36 30-58 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by WINKELMAN,BRETT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,MIKE

TURNOVER  by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 18:19
18:07 30-60 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,MIKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORMANN,LUCAS
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,KAI(in the paint) 17:59 32-60 H 28
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,GARRETT --

17:40 TURNOVER  by WOODSIDE,BEN
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KAI 17:39
GOOD LAYUP by BERAN,BEN(in the paint) 17:29 34-60 H 26
FOUL  by SARGENT,CLINT 17:16
SUB IN by MOSS,DALE 17:16
SUB OUT by SARGENT,CLINT 17:16
FOUL  by BERAN,BEN 17:00

16:50 34-63 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by WINKELMAN,BRETT
-- ASSIST  by VAUGHAN,JOSH

FOUL  by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 16:23
TURNOVER  by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 16:23
SUB IN by LONEY,MICHAEL 16:23
SUB OUT by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 16:23

16:23 SUB IN by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
16:23 SUB IN by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
16:23 SUB OUT by VAUGHAN,JOSH
16:23 SUB OUT by MOORMANN,LUCAS
16:13 MISS 3PTR by WOODSIDE,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
16:09 34-65 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by SUSSENGUTH,SAM(in the paint)
16:01 FOUL  by SUSSENGUTH,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 15:55 36-65 H 29
ASSIST  by MOSS,DALE --

15:31 MISS JUMPER by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
BLOCK  by BERAN,BEN 15:31
REBOUND DEF by BERAN,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAI 15:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
15:16 MISS LAYUP by WOODSIDE,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
15:12 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,MIKE

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,KAI 15:12
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:10 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
15:10 SUB IN by COLEMAN,FREDDY
15:10 SUB OUT by NELSON,MIKE
15:09 36-67 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSIDE,BEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by BERAN,BEN 14:57

14:57 BLOCK  by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEF by WINKELMAN,BRETT

14:39 TURNOVER  by WOODSIDE,BEN
STEAL  by MOSS,DALE 14:38
GOOD DUNK by MOSS,DALE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:35 38-67 H 29

14:15 MISS LAYUP by WOODSIDE,BEN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAI --
GOOD 3PTR by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 14:08 41-67 H 26
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KAI --

13:49 MISS JUMPER by WINKELMAN,BRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by SUSSENGUTH,SAM

13:46 41-69 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by SUSSENGUTH,SAM(in the paint)
13:35 FOUL  by COLEMAN,FREDDY



SUB IN by TIVIS,PAYTON 13:35
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 13:35

13:35 SUB IN by MOORMANN,LUCAS
13:35 SUB IN by NELSON,MIKE
13:35 SUB OUT by WINKELMAN,BRETT
13:35 SUB OUT by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
13:28 FOUL  by TVEIDT,MICHAEL

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAI 13:14
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAI 13:14

12:53 41-71 H 30 GOOD DUNK by TVEIDT,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODSIDE,BEN

12:31 FOUL  by COLEMAN,FREDDY
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 12:31
SUB IN by SARGENT,CLINT 12:31
SUB OUT by MOSS,DALE 12:31
SUB OUT by TIVIS,PAYTON 12:31

12:31 SUB IN by VAUGHAN,JOSH
12:31 SUB OUT by WOODSIDE,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by LONEY,MICHAEL 12:27 43-71 H 28
12:11 MISS JUMPER by TVEIDT,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by LONEY,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAI 12:04 46-71 H 25
ASSIST  by LONEY,MICHAEL --

11:40 MISS JUMPER by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GARRETT --

11:31 FOUL  by COLEMAN,FREDDY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:31

11:31 SUB IN by WINKELMAN,BRETT
11:31 SUB IN by WOODSIDE,BEN
11:31 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,FREDDY
11:31 SUB OUT by TVEIDT,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by LONEY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 11:27 48-71 H 23
10:57 MISS JUMPER by WOODSIDE,BEN

REBOUND DEF by LONEY,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by SARGENT,CLINT 10:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WINKELMAN,BRETT
FOUL  by LONEY,MICHAEL 10:42

10:42 48-72 H 24 GOOD FT by WINKELMAN,BRETT
10:42 48-73 H 25 GOOD FT by WINKELMAN,BRETT

MISS JUMPER by LONEY,MICHAEL 10:34
10:34 BLOCK  by MOORMANN,LUCAS

REBOUND OFF by BERAN,BEN --
10:32 FOUL  by WINKELMAN,BRETT
10:32 SUB IN by COLEMAN,FREDDY
10:32 SUB IN by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
10:32 SUB OUT by VAUGHAN,JOSH
10:32 SUB OUT by WINKELMAN,BRETT
10:24 FOUL  by MOORMANN,LUCAS

GOOD FT by BERAN,BEN 10:24 49-73 H 24
GOOD FT by BERAN,BEN 10:24 50-73 H 23

09:59 MISS LAYUP by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORMANN,LUCAS

09:57 MISS TIPIN by MOORMANN,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAI --
MISS 3PTR by SARGENT,CLINT 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSIDE,BEN
09:33 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,MIKE

-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,MIKE
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAI 09:30

09:30 50-74 H 24 GOOD FT by NELSON,MIKE
09:30 50-75 H 25 GOOD FT by NELSON,MIKE

SUB IN by MOSS,DALE 09:30



SUB IN by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 09:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAI 09:30
SUB OUT by LONEY,MICHAEL 09:30
MISS JUMPER by BERAN,BEN 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSIDE,BEN
08:51 FOUL  by COLEMAN,FREDDY
08:51 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,FREDDY
08:51 SUB IN by WINKELMAN,BRETT
08:51 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,FREDDY

MISS JUMPER by SARGENT,CLINT 08:32
08:32 BLOCK  by MOORMANN,LUCAS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAI 08:29
SUB OUT by MOSS,DALE 08:29
MISS LAYUP by SARGENT,CLINT 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSIDE,BEN
08:14 50-77 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSIDE,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
SUB IN by ENGEN,MARK 07:57
SUB OUT by BERAN,BEN 07:57

07:57 SUB IN by VAUGHAN,JOSH
07:57 SUB IN by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
07:57 SUB OUT by MOORMANN,LUCAS
07:57 SUB OUT by TVEIDT,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAI 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WINKELMAN,BRETT

07:29 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by CORDOVA,ANTHONY --
MISS JUMPER by SARGENT,CLINT 07:21
REBOUND OFF by ENGEN,MARK --

07:18 FOUL  by VAUGHAN,JOSH
GOOD FT by ENGEN,MARK 07:18 51-77 H 26
GOOD FT by ENGEN,MARK 07:18 52-77 H 25

06:44 52-79 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,MIKE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ENGEN,MARK(in the paint) 06:19 54-79 H 25

06:02 54-82 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by WOODSIDE,BEN
-- ASSIST  by WINKELMAN,BRETT

GOOD JUMPER by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 05:37 56-82 H 26
05:14 FOUL  by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
05:14 TURNOVER  by SUSSENGUTH,SAM

SUB IN by MOSS,DALE 05:14
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,GARRETT 05:14

05:14 SUB IN by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
05:14 SUB IN by RILEY,LORENZO
05:14 SUB OUT by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
05:14 SUB OUT by NELSON,MIKE
04:45 FOUL  by WINKELMAN,BRETT

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAI(in the paint) 04:45 58-82 H 24
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KAI 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MIKE
04:45 SUB IN by NELSON,MIKE
04:45 SUB OUT by WINKELMAN,BRETT
04:27 TURNOVER  by TVEIDT,MICHAEL

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KAI 04:25
04:22 FOUL  by RILEY,LORENZO

MISS FT by ENGEN,MARK 04:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ENGEN,MARK 04:22 59-82 H 23

03:50 MISS JUMPER by RILEY,LORENZO
REBOUND DEF by CORDOVA,ANTHONY --

03:41 FOUL  by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41



GOOD FT by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 03:41 60-82 H 22
GOOD FT by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 03:41 61-82 H 21
SUB IN by TIVIS,PAYTON 03:41
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAI 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by MOORMANN,LUCAS
03:41 SUB IN by WINKELMAN,BRETT
03:41 SUB OUT by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
03:41 SUB OUT by RILEY,LORENZO
03:25 61-84 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSIDE,BEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MOSS,DALE 03:14
03:13 STEAL  by NELSON,MIKE

FOUL  by MOSS,DALE 03:11
03:11 61-85 H 24 GOOD FT by WOODSIDE,BEN
03:11 61-86 H 25 GOOD FT by WOODSIDE,BEN

SUB IN by WIPF,TROY 03:11
SUB OUT by MOSS,DALE 03:11
MISS 3PTR by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORMANN,LUCAS
FOUL  by ENGEN,MARK 02:37

02:37 MISS FT by MOORMANN,LUCAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:37 MISS FT by MOORMANN,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by WIPF,TROY --
SUB IN by BERTE,MOHAMED 02:37
SUB OUT by CORDOVA,ANTHONY 02:37
GOOD JUMPER by SARGENT,CLINT 02:22 63-86 H 23
FOUL  by BERTE,MOHAMED 01:48

01:48 63-87 H 24 GOOD FT by WOODSIDE,BEN
01:48 63-88 H 25 GOOD FT by WOODSIDE,BEN

SUB IN by DEBOER,BRANDON 01:48
SUB OUT by SARGENT,CLINT 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by SUSSENGUTH,SAM
01:48 SUB IN by LUBARSKI,NEVIN
01:48 SUB IN by RILEY,LORENZO
01:48 SUB IN by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
01:48 SUB OUT by NELSON,MIKE
01:48 SUB OUT by MOORMANN,LUCAS
01:48 SUB OUT by WOODSIDE,BEN
01:48 SUB OUT by WINKELMAN,BRETT

MISS JUMPER by ENGEN,MARK 01:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WIPF,TROY 01:31
REBOUND OFF by DEBOER,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by DEBOER,BRANDON 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by VAUGHAN,JOSH
01:04 MISS JUMPER by LUBARSKI,NEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TVEIDT,MICHAEL
00:34 63-90 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,LORENZO

-- ASSIST  by LUBARSKI,NEVIN
TURNOVER  by WIPF,TROY 00:22

00:20 STEAL  by VAUGHAN,JOSH


